LM5030
100V Push-Pull Current Mode PWM Controller
General Description
The LM5030 High Voltage PWM controller contains all of the
features needed to implement Push-Pull and Bridge topolo-
gies, using current-mode control in a small 10 pin package.
This device provides two alternating gate driver outputs. The
LM5030 includes a high-voltage start-up regulator that oper-

10
A
O
U
T
20
05
81
03
LM
5030
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VALUE
C 1 C0805C472K5RAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 4700p, 50V
C 2 C0805C103K5RAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 0.01µ, 50V
C 3 C4532X7S0G686M Capacitor, CER, TDK 68µ, 4V
C 4 T520D337M006AS4350 Capacitor, TANT, KEMET 330µ, 6.3V
C 5 T520D337M006AS4350 Capacitor, TANT, KEMET 330µ, 6.3V
C 6 C4532X7R3A103K Capacitor, CER, TDK 0.01µ, 1000V
C 7 C3216X7R2A104K Capacitor, CER, TDK 0.1µ, 100V
C 8 C4532X7R2A105M Capacitor, CER, TDK 1µ, 100V
C 9 C4532X7R2A105M Capacitor, CER, TDK 1µ, 100V
C 10 C0805C102K1RAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 1000p, 100V
C 11 C1206C223K5RAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 0.022µ, 50V
C 12 C3216X7R1E105M Capacitor, CER, TDK 1µ, 25V
C 13 C3216COG2J221J Capacitor, CER, TDK 220p, 630V
C 14 C3216COG2J221J Capacitor, CER, TDK 220p, 630V
C 15 C1206C104K5RAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 0.1µ, 50V
C 16 C0805C101J1GAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 100p, 100V
C 17 C0805C101J1GAC Capacitor, CER, KEMET 100p, 100V
C 18 C3216X7R1H334K Capacitor, CER, TDK 0.33µ, 50µ
D 1 MBRB3030CTL Diode, Schottky, ON
D 2 CMPD2838-NSA Diode, Signal, Central
D 3 CMPD2838-NSA Diode, Signal, Central
D 4 CMPD2838-NSA Diode, Signal, Central
D 5 CMPD2838-NSA Diode, Signal, Central
L 1 MSS6132-103 Input Choke, Coilcraft 10µH, 1.5A
L 2 A9785-B Output Choke, Coilcraft 7µH
R 1 CRCW12061R00F Resistor 1
R 2 CRCW12064990F Resistor 499
R 3 CRCW2512101J Resistor 100, 1W
R 4 CRCW2512101J Resistor 100, 1W
R 5 CRCW12064022F Resistor 40.2K
R 6 CRCW120610R0F Resistor 10
R 7 CRCW120610R0F Resistor 10
R 8 CRCW12061002F Resistor 10K
R 9 CRCW120623R7F Resistor 23.7
R 10 CRCW12062002F Resistor 20K
R 11 CRCW120610R0F Resistor 10
R 12 CRCW12063010F Resistor 301
R 13 CRCW120610R0F Resistor 10
R 14 CRCW12061001F Resistor 1K
TX 1 A9784-B POWER XFR, COILCRAFT
TX 2 P8208T CURRENT XFR, Pulse 100:1